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NOTICE 

The Industry and Merchandising Division of the Bureau of Statistics collects and 
compiles figures on (a) the primary industries in Canada—mining, forestry and fishing; 
(b) manufacturing; (c) cxrnstruction, and (d) merchandising and services. 

For the purpose of annual compilation and publication, the manufacturing Industries 
have been classified into major groups, prefaced by two reports of a general nature, as 
follows: 

I Summary Report on Manufacturing Industries 
II Manufacturing Industries by Geographical Distribution 

III Foods and Beierages 
IV Tobacco and Tobacco Products 
V Rubber Products 

VI Leather Products 
VU Miscellaneous Manufactures 

VIII Textiles 
IX Wood and Paper Products 
X Printing Trades 

XI Ooerations in the Woods 
XII Iron and Steel Products 

XIII Transportation Equipment 
XIV Non-ferrous Metal Products 
XV Electrical Apparatus and Supplies 

XVI Non-metallic Mineral Products 
XVII Products of Petroleum and Coal 

XVIII Chemicals and Allied Products 

The present report belongs in Group XIII, Transportation Equipment. It is punched to 
permit of filing in a ring binder along with others of the group. The reports In this group are: 

A General Review, 25g. 
B The Aircraft and Parts Industry, 25. 
C The Bicycle Manufacturing Industry, 25. 
D The Boat Building Industry, 25t. 
E The Motor Vehicles Industry, 25t. 
F The Motor Vehicle Parts Industry, 25e. 
G The Railway Rolling Stock Industry, 251. 
H The Shipbuilding Industry, 250. 
1 Miscellaneous Transportation Equipment, 250. 

I 



TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
1950 

Uerieral Review 
The new Standard Industrial Classification which 

has been used by the Dominion Bureau of aatistics 
in its compilations in 1949 and 1950 provides for a 
separate Transportation Eciipment group. This 
new major division includes such industries as 
aircraft, shipbuilding, motor vehicles, etc., which 
were formerly classified to the Iron and aeel and 
Their Products group. It also includes the boat-
building and miscellaneous transportation industries, 
which were formerly in the Wood-using group. 

A final analysis of the 1950 reports from the 
manufacturers of transportation equipment in Canada 
indicates a gross production valued at $1,239.7 
millions at factory prices. This output value was 
16.6 per cent above the corresponthng figure 
for 1949. 

The values by industries for 1950 were as 
follows, in millions of dollars - aircraft, $55.3; 
bicycles, $8.3; boatbuilding, $5.6; motor vehicles.  

$675.9; motor vehicle parts, $226.5; railway rolling 
stock, $194.3; shipbuilding,  $63.7; miscellaneous 
transportation, $10.1. The motor vehicles, motor 
vehicle parts, and miscellaneous industries showed 
substantial gains In output values; all others 
showed declines compared with 1949. 

The distribution of this production by provinces 
was as follows, in millions of dollars - Ontario, 
$989.4; Quebec, $157.6; Nova Scotia, $15.5; Mani-
toba, $35.2;  British Columbia, $11.6; New Bruns-
wick, $11.7; Alberta, $12.2; and for Saskatchewan, 
Prince Edward Island and Newfoundland a total 
of $3.9. 

In 1950 a total of 601 factories operated in this 
group. These works employed a monthly average of 
104,176 people, who were paid $290.4  millions for 
salaries and wages. Materials used in manufacturing 
processes cost $614.8 millions, and fuel and alec-
tricity cost $12.6 millions. 

IP 

TABLE 1. principal Statistics for the Transportation Equipment Group, by Industries, 1949 and 1950 

thdustry 
Number 

p1its 

Number 

empyees 

Salaries Cost of 

eitr 'ity 
Cost of Gross selling 

piltat 
Net' 

pt?n 

$ $ $ $ $ 

1949 
Aircraft ........... ...... ...... ........... 14 10,725 27,443,498 1,070.016 24,315,084 61.099.075 35.713,915 
Bicycles ....... . ........ . .............. 13 1.235 2.861.655 141,826 4,056,836 8,429,219 4,230,557 
Boatbuilding 	... 221 1.543 2.648,525 110,578 2.317,485 5.711.913 3,343. 870 

27,022 76,684,328 2,996,194 300.705.398 485.156,877 182.055.285 Motorvehicles .............................15 
Motorvehicle parts...........- .. 150 17.898 45.662.602 2,354,797 88.040,691 171,590,042 81,194.554 
Railway rolling stock and parts 39 32,410 82,135,159 4,471,448 133,053.860 246,754,026 109.228.718 
Shipbuilding ....... _.. ...... .... ........ ... 80 12,562 30. 909, 310 1,369.141 28, 285, 590 75. 601, 385 45. 946, 654 
Miscellaneous .......__......... 64 1,355 2,507,034 103,837 3,289,406 8,208,794 4,815,551 

Total trunwartation eqmWment 596 104,750 Z70,852,111 12,617,837 584, 064,330 1,063,211,331 466,529, 164 

1950 
Aircraft ................................. 15 10,549 30, 174. 821 1,209,143 18, 149, 951 55, 267. 621 35. 908, 527 
Bicycles 	................ 9 1,090 2,748, 084 141,702 3.968, 822 8.286. 198 4, 175,674 
Boatbuilding ........ ..................... 229 1,469 2,639,700 105,568 2. 119, 112 5,628,858 3.404, 180 

19 29,355 94,414,819 2,585,739 388,496,630 675,867,467 284,785,098 Motor vehicles ............................. 
151 19,719 56,092, 273 2.933.965 122, 088, 705 226. 539. 375 101, 516,105 

Railway rolling stock and parts 38 29.257 73.356.659 4,156,966 110. 313, 110 194.286, 237 79. 756, 161 
Motor vehicle parts ..................... 

76 11.454 28. 356. 192 1,332,569 25, 242,491 63, 616, 556 37. 101, 496 Shipbuilding .................................
Miscellaneous ........................ .... 64 1.283 2,653,830 109,213 4.394.644 10, 120, 115 5,816,258 

taUonew 1t .. TotaI4f 	II 601 1 	104,176 90,436,378 12,574,863 674,833,465 1,239,672,427 522,264,099 

1. Gross value less cost of materials, fuel and electricity 
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TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 

TABLE 2. Principal Statistics for the Transportation Equipment Group, by Provinces, 1949 and 1950 

Province 
Number 

of 
plants 

Number 
of 

employees  

Salaries 
and wages 

for year 

Cost of 
fuel and 

ecricy  
Cost of 

materials 
at works 

Gross selling 
value of 

pro ucs a 
works 

Net1 
value of 

production 

$ $ $ $ $ 

1949 
5 41 68.496 3,031 65,770 122,582 53,781 Newfoundland ...............................

Prince Edward Island 4 6 2,400 537 2,585 51980 2,858 
77 3,698 8,123.148 517,501 13,304,041 26,667,492 12,845,950 
12 2,281 5.718.291 291,249 4.739. 344 11. 199. 442 6. 168.849 

108 27,271 69. 183. 380 3.421. 753 102. 037. 206 203. 662. 323 98. 203. 364 
237 59,069 157, 903, 127 7,187.402 431, 586. 319 751, 775, 755 313.002, 034 

23 6.662 14, 947, 279 651,363 20, 903, 997 38, 668, 067 17, 112, 707 
6 28 68.660 5,306 81,448 195,515 lOB, 761 

20 2,352 5.794,925 197,697 6,179,695 12, 494, 604 6, 117, 212 

Nova Scotia...................................
New Brunswick .............................
Quebec ........................................... 

British Columbia ......................... 104 3,342 9.042,405 341.998 5.163.925 18. 419, 571 12, 913, 648 

Ontario ............................................ 

596 104, 750 270, 852, Ill 12,617,837 584,064,330 1,063,211,331 466,529.164 (nada .......................................

1950 
6 69 101.756 4.722 66.139 248,679 177.818 

Manitoba 	....................................... 

Prince Edward Island 4 6 4,351 658 4,090 10,480 5,732 

Saskatchewan ...............................
Alberta ............. .............................. 

77 2,973 6,553,536 458.624 7,956,663 15.469,967 7,054,680 
12 2,238 5,399,465 312,331 5,444,983 11,657,556 5,900,242 

103 23,677 61,514,672 3,157,907 81,996,991 157,623,849 72,468,951 
247 63,071 187,534,526 7,441,006 549,845,151 989.443,986 432, 157,829 

Newfoundland ............................... 

New Brunswick .............................
Quebec ........................................... 

23 6,582 15,497,577 635,729 17,486,444 35,195,790 17,073,617 

NovaScotia................................... 

6 24 58,863 5,384 82,406 206,924 119,134 

Ontario ........................................... 

19 2,295 5,541,094 209,271 6,169,301 12,189,301 5,810,729 

Manitoba 	....................................... 
Saskatchewan ...............................
Alberta ............. .............................. 

1C4 3,241 8,230,538 349.231 5,781.297 17, 625, 895 11,495.367 British Columbia .........................

Canada ....................................... 601 104,176 90,436,378 12,574,863 674,833,465 1,239,672,427 522,264,099 

1. Gross value less cost of materials, fuel and electricity. 

TABLE 3. Employees and Earnings in the Transportation Equipment Group, 
by Industries, 1949 and 1950 

Number of employees Earnings 

Supervisory Production 
Industry an 	o and related Super- Production 

workers Total visory and related Total 
and office workers 

Male Female Male Female 
(000's of $) 

1949 
2,522 721 7,237 245 10.725 9.496 17.947 27,443 

147 63 903 122 1,235 581 2,280 2,861 
308 34 1.175 26 1,543 585 2.063 2.648 

3,673 1,288 21,856 205 27.022 17,995 58,690 76,684 

Aircraft ..................................................... 

1,913 834 12,953 2,198 17.898 9,054 36.608 45.663 

Bicycles ................................................... 
Boatbuilding ............................................. 

1. 930 245 30,137 98 32,410 7.291 74,844 82.135 
Motor vehicle parts ................................. 

1. 233 328 10,897 104 12,562 5,081 25,828 30,909 
Railway rolling stock ............................. 
Shipbuilding 	............................................. 
Miscellaneous 	......................................... 158 54 996 147 1,355 560 1,947 2,507 

Motor vehicles ......................................... 

11,884 3,567 86,154 3,145 104,750 50.643 220,209 270,852 

1950 
2,735 845 6.764 205 10.549 11,447 18.727 30,174 

129 62 794 105 11090 604 2,144 2.748 
Aircraft .....................................................
Bicycles 	................................................... 

314 44 1,096 15 1,469 617 2,023 2.640 

Total transportation equipment ......... 

Boatbuilding .............................................
Motor vehicles ......................................... 4, 175 1,424 23.494 262 29,355 22,067 '72. 348 94,415 

2,086 890 14,365 2.378 19.719 10.609 45.483 56.092 
2,032 246 26.864 361 29,257 7,874 65,483 '73, 357 
1,234 322 9,793 105 11,454 5,163 23,193 28,356 

Motor vehicle parts ................................. 
Railway rolling stock 	.......................... 
Shipbuilding 	............................................. 

176 55 919 133 1,283 659 1,995 2,654 Miscellaneous 	......................................... 

Total transportation equipment 12, 881 3,888 84,089 3,318 104,176 59,040 231,396 290,436 



GENERAL REVIE% 
	

A-5 

T.\fl 1.1. 4. 	EmpIoye. i..id Earnings in the Transportation Equipment Group, 
" Provinces, 1949 and 1950 

Number of employees 	Earnings  

Province 	 Supervisory and 	Production and 	 super- 	Prnduction o ffice 	related wor ers 	Tot.al 	visory 	and related 	Total 
Male 	Female 	Male 	Female 	and office 	workers 

(000's of $) 
1949 

NewfoundlandaxxiPrinceEdwardlsland 10 - 37 - 47 12 59 71 
NovaScotia ........................................... 291 87 3.264 56 3.698 1,024 7,099 8.123 
NewBrunswick 	.......... 198 27 2,046 10 2,281 635 5.083 5.718 
Quebec ......................... 2,754 622 23.582 313 27,271 10.668 58,515 69,183 
Ontario 	.......... .......................... 7,594 2,638 46.154 2,683 59.069 34,494 123.409 157.903 
Manitoba ............. ...................................  409 67 6.135 51 6,662 1.448 13.499 14.947 

14 - 14 - 28 41 28 69 
Alberta....... .......... 160 33 2.145 14 2.352 586 5,209 5,795 
British Columbia ..................... 454 93 2.777 18 3,342 1.734 '7. 308 9,042 

Canada................................................  

... 

11,884 3,567 86,154 3,145 104,750 50,643 220,209 270,852 

1950 
Newfoundland ..................................... .... 10 - 59 - 69 24 78 102 
Prince Edward Island 4 - 2 - 6 2 2 4 

Saskatchewan ............................................... 

Nova Scotia ....... 295 99 2,530 49 2,973 1.034 5,519 6,553 
185 22 2,028 3 2,238 631 4,768 5,399 

Quebec ................................................. 2,663 634 20,114 266 23,677 11,259 50,256 61,515 
Ontario 	..............- 8.672 2,935 48,546 2,918 63,071 42.300 145.234 187.534 
Manitoba 	................................... .... .......... 411 73 6.074 24 6.582 1.461 14,037 15.498 

New Brunswick .......................... ............... 
Saskatchewan ...................................... 8 

. 

1 15 - 24 24 35 59 
Alberta ............ ...................................... 158 27 2,095 15 2,295 578 4,963 5,541 
BritisbColumbla ....... 475 97 2,626 43 3,241 1,727 6,504 8,231 

Canada.............- ............... ................... .2,881 3,888 84,089 3,318 104,176 59,040 231,396 290,436 

TABLE S. Wage-earners Employed in the Transportation Equipment Group, by Months and by 
Industries, 1949 and 1950 P 

II rotal 
Month craft des u11thng vehicles vec1e ro1in building ; portation 

eq iipment 
(Number) 

1949 
January ................................. .............. 8,091 1,106 1,116 19,055 14,388 30,182 11,794 1,175 86,907 
February ............... 7.903 1.085 1,171 20,548 14,697 30,361 12.401 1,121 89,287 
March 	................... 7,814 1,067 1,253 21,442 15,054 30,330 12,764 1,164 90,888 
April ....... 7,787 1,046 1.388 21.913 15.193 30.686 12.148 1,151 91,312 

7,756 1,052 1,436 21.966 15,145 31,144 11,966 1,116 91,581 
1.092 1.373 22.492 15,265 29.624 11,577 1,029 90, 147 

July ....................................................... 1,073 1,251 22.666 15,317 30.384 10,853 977 89,953 
6,960 1.049 1,091 22,861 15,075 30.186 10,270 1.018 88,510 

September ............. . ............................... 6,886 992 1.053 23,193 15,588 30,233 10,087 1,084 89,116 

May ......_ 	.................. ...... 
October .................................................. 7,099 929 1,022 23,267 15,689 30,104 9,750 1.186 89,046 

June 	.......................................................7,695 

November ...........................................  

7. ,,432 

7,090 908 995 22.609 14.922 30.470 8,920 1.194 87.108 

August 	...............-...... 
December ... . .............. .......................... 7,278 884 963 22.723 15.233 29.158 8.714 1.021 85.974 

Average 	............... ..................... 7.4 

.. 

1,025 1,201 22,061 15,151 30,235 11,001 1,143 89,299 

1950 

..

..

. 

January 	....................... 7,232 820 952 22,637 14,991 28,066 8,896 968 84.562 
February ..................... 7,250 819 1,022 23.042 15,201 21,852 9.660 1,007 85.853 

6,918 837 1,112 20,141 15.062 27,150 10.929 993 83,142 
Airil .................- 6,301 870 1,258 19,937 15,514 26,638 10.881 988 82.387 
March 	..................... ............................ 
May ......... .......................................... 6.060 944 1,280 24,510 16.468 26,119 10.090 1,006 86,487 

5,918 956 1,211 25,050 17. 1.66 26,234 9.654 989 87.178 
July ............. 5,375 950 1,203 26,117 17.430 25,636 10,961 939 88,611 

6,072 943 1,082 18,907 17,189 26,332 10,700 1.033 82,258 

June 	......... .............................................. 
September....................... 7,167 955 1.020 26,204 17,968 27.094 9,722 1,127 91,257 

8,003 919 1,003 25,650 18,055 26,927 9,304 1,182 91,043 

August 	...................- .............................. 

8,505 898 994 25,934 17,759 28,029 8,962 1,248 92,329 
October ................................................... 
November .....................- ................ 
December ......................................... 8.822 883 988 26,966 18,146 27,601 8,930 1,081 93,417 

.%verage 	............... .............. ................ 6,969 899 1,111 23,756 16,743 26,979 9.898 1,052 87,407 p 
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TABLE 6. Wige-earners Employed in the Transportation Equipment Group, by Months and 
by Provinces, 1949 and 1950 	 I 

Month 
land and 
Prince 
Edward 
Island 

Nova I  NewI 	 saskatch-1 Albert 	British I 
Scotia IunswlckI Quebec Ontario IMa 1toba I ewan 	a icolbiaI Canada 

Number 

60 
60 
66 
63 
58 
50 
50 
57 
60 
54 
65 
77 

61 

1949 
January................ 
February .............. 
March .................... 
April...................... 
May........................ 
June...................... 
July...................... 
August.................. 
September............ 
October................ 
November.............. 
December.............. 

Average ............ 

1950 
January................ 
February .............. 
March.................... 
April...................... 
May........................ 
June...................... 
July...................... 
August.................. 
September............ 
October ........... 
November.............. 
December.............. 

Average ............ 

3,297 1,974 25,144 45,620 6,149 12 2,129 2,518 86,907 
3,633 2.191 25,284 47,420 6,152 14 2,100 2,465 89,287 
3,487 2,205 25,085 48,867 6,232 14 2, 124 2.846 90,888 
3,193 2,117 25,288 49,263 6,238 12 2,159 3.014 91,312 
3,625 2,116 25,101 49,066 6,345 15 2,148 3,137 91,581 
3,656 2,113 24,330 48,331 6,221 15 2. 147 3,306 90,147 
3,526 2.063 23,489 49,504 6,207 15 2,153 2,968 89,953 
3,459 2,107 22,699 49,128 6,238 15 2,157 2,675 88,510 
3,261 2,225 22,628 50,042 6,153 12 2,159 2,604 89,116 
3,226 1,966 22,735 50,118 6,096 13 2,181 2,676 89,046 
2,960 1,785 22,333 48,986 6,151 13 2,235 2,601 87.108 
2,508 1,804 21,872 48,934 6,024 14 2,228 2,543 85,974 

3,320 2,056 23,895 48,837 6,186 14 2,159 2,795 89, 299 

2.307 1,877 21,390 48,442 6,078 14 2.177 2,217 84,562 
2,211 1,940 21.762 49,068 6,126 14 2.168 2,504 85,853 
2,493 2,092 21,119 46,228 6,122 14 2, 150 2,858 83,142 
2,433 1,908 20,465 46,291 6,152 14 2,127 2,934 82,387 
2,237 1,897 20,010 51,252 6.129 14 2,012 2,878 86,487 
2,256 1,877 19,794 52,504 6,040 15 2,017 2,625 87,178 
2,747 1,962 19,369 53,795 5,998 15 2,021 2,654 88,611 
2,774 2,115 19,743 46,761 6,028 18 2,050 2,712 82, 258 
2,850 2,315 19,852 55,433 6,072 16 2,085 2,574 91, 257 
2,751 2, 144 20,220 55,184 6,065 14 2, 130 2,481 91.043 
2,812 2,031 20,513 55,919 6,115 16 2,147 2,711 92,329  
3,045 2,229 20,240 56,632 6,215 15 2,213 2,752 93,417 

2,579 2,031 20,380 51,464 6,098 15 2,110 2,669 87,407 

64 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
32 
32 
35 
44 
47 

37 

TABLE 7. Alphabetical Lint of Materials Used In the Industries in the Transportation 
Equipment Group, 1949 and 1950 

Note. The figures given for the individual items which are listed below are incomplete for the group as the detailed 
breakdown of materials used In the motor vehicle and aircraft industries is not available. 

Material =1 re 

1949 1950 

Quantity Cost at Quantity c OStjçftt 
works 

$ $ 

Acetylene ...................................................................... cu. ft. 16, 267. 083 351,462 13. 651, 214 299,598 
lb. 2,267,918 755,979 5,072, 506 1.700, 717 Aluminum, 	all forms ..................................................... 
lb. 

. 

1,883, 525 833,902 1. 590, 970 768,351 Babbitt metal and solders ...........................................
Bars and rods, steel, except alloy ............................ ton 94,605 9,433. 213 85.405 9,211,038 
Billets and slabs, steel, except alloy ...................... .ton 

. 
8,320 683,923 3, 759 337,980 
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TABLE 7. Alphabetical List of Materials Used in the Industries in the Transportation 
Equipment Group, 1949 and 1950 - Continued 

Material 

1949 1950 

measure 
Quantity Quantity works works 

$ $ 

Bolts, 	softwood ............................................................ cord 140 1,957 134 1,875 
- - 143, 179 - 205, 383 

Blocks, blanks, squares and other wood .................. - - 25,625 - 9,002 
lb. 21. 772, 481 6,860,763 21, 135,956 7,063. 865 
ton 29,911 6,012,383 29,604 6,654, 429 

.... 

ton 53,658 17, 173, 137 30, 142 9,720, 677 

Brass and bronze, all forms 	.......................................... 

Centres forrallway car wheels .................................. - - 380,007 - 95,261 
ton 40,340 1,023,974 45,027 1,222.995 Coke (charged to cupolas, 	etc.) ................................... 

Copper, 	all 	forms 	........................................................... lb. 9,829,971 3,246,012 9,199,245 3,398,614 

.... 

Imp, gal. 9,789 9,348 13,289 13,825 

Boilers, purchased .......................................................... 

Core 	compounds 	.......................................................... lb. 527,916 33,402 1,256,396 40,909 

Castings, iron (all kinds) 	............................................. 

- - 5,699 - 1,465 

Castings, 	steel ............................................................... 

Electrical goods 	lncluding motors) .......................... - - 1, 685, 751 - 1,228,743 
- 

... 

- 2,433,648 - 2,536,330 

Core 	oil 	......................................................................... 

Engines, 	purchased 	...................................................... 
Fabrics.......................................................................... - 3,966 - 4,718 

Cupola blocks ................................................................ 

..- 
- 

.. 

- 133, 166 - 172, 104 
ton 

.. 

889 144.920 896 156,827 
Facings, 	foundry, 	other ................................................ 

Ferrosilicon .......................................... ton 1,210 126, 564 1,327 156,522 
F'erro-alloys: 	Ferromanganese .................................... 

- 

.. 

- 112,353 - 81,728 
No. 746,286 124, 525 996, 238 129,524 
ton 2,339 31,020 2, 157 32, 556 
- - 4,725, 271 - 3,980,611 
- - 15,059 - 13,685 

Other ferro-alloys ...................................
Firebrick 	........................................................................ 

ton 35,286 1,738,548 40,008 1,986, 608 
[ron and steel, other, except alloy ............................ - - 1,833,008 - 3,159,442 

lb. 780,969 150,782 473, 529 87,801 
Leather .......................................................................... - - 28,689 - 300,439 
Leatherette 	....................... - - 3,456 - 28, 600 

Flubs, spokes, bent goods, etc. (wood) ...................... 

Logs: Softwood ...... ......................... M ft. B.M. 1,328 43,961 677 25,024 

Iron, 	pig .......................................................................... 

M ft. B.M. 

.. 

810 28,712 174 11.609 

Fireclay ..........................................................................
Porgings, steel, except alloy ...................................... 

M bd. ft. 151,658 8,389,899 89,927 10, 225, 995 
- 1,125,974 - 2,137.824 

Lead, 	all 	forms .............................................................. 

Hardwood 	........................................................... 

. 

- 132,564 - 913,798 
Nlickel, 	all 	forms .......................................................... lb. 

.. 

439,027 221,838 406,655 199,256 
Nickel-copper 	shot ...................................................... 	.. 

.. 
lb. 6,553 3,047 3,577 1,836 

Lumber and timber 	....................................................... 

Cu. ft. 67, 818, 052 728,858 71, 587, 294 713,514 

.lachinery (auxiliary), purchased ...............................- 
1etals, 	non-ferrous, other ...........................................- 

Dxygen ...........................................................................
Paints, oils and varnishes 	........................................ - - 1,364,967 - 1,219, 321 
Parts and accessories, automobile, for assembling - - 36, 224, 933 - 32, 616, 485 
Parts 	for bicycles ........................................................ 

.. 

- - 651,467 - 1, 615. 743 
Parts for railway cars and locomotives .................... - - 11, 321, 564 - 8,900.088 

- - 12,606 - 48,733 

... 

... 

- - 2,968,714 - 3,257,859 
Patterns 	and models ....................................................... 

31ates, steel (3/16" and thicker), except alloy ..... ton 157,693 14, 283,885 111,028 10,924, 513 
pipe, tubes and fittings, iron and steel ..................... 

lb. 105,673 8,624 111,330 12,570 Plumbago and 	aphite ................................................... 
Plywood ......................................................................... l.surfaceft 1,082 168,644 1,363 261,056 
3ands. mouidin 	................................... ton 10.291 76.825 10.370 91. 329 
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TABLE 7. Alphabetical List of Materials Used in the Industries in the Transportation 
Equipment Group, 1949 and 1950 - Concluded 

Material ITure 

1949 1950 

Cost c Quantity rkas  Quantity works 

$ $ 

ton 24,496 80,047 30,718 101,052 Bands, 	core ..................................... , ............................ 
Sands, 	silica ................................................................ ton 2,970 17,300 4, 546 35,796 
Scrap, iron and steel: Own make ............................... .ton 42,305 1,062, 363 42,336 1.260, 160 

Purchased ............. ............... ton 132,381 2,477,589 140,450 2,623,997 
Shafting, steel ..... ton 1,367 267,996 1,066 255,622 
Sheets, steel: Galvanized ................... ton 13,584 1,463,917 8,279 950,370 

Plain (black), except alloy ..., ton 

. 

40,825 3,906,716 43,726 5,004,017 
Tinplate ....................................... ton 930 132,826 2, 150 248,739 

Springs, railway car..................................................... -  - 822,778 - 485,983 
Stampings, 	steel .......................................................... - - 1,843.559 - 1,857, 126 

ton 14,750 1,821, 894 18,010 2,470,937 
ton 53, 153 4,899,980 48,417 4,483,798 

Steel, alloy, 	all kinds ................ ............................... - - 5,353,413 - 7,273,961 

8hip, steel, except alloy 	...................................... 

lb. 23,272 23,573 28,287 30,036 

SthLctural shapes, steel, except alloy ..................... 

- - 1,387, 267 - 704,495 
Tubes, boiler, lap-welded and seamless ................  

. 

- 97,724 - 54,337 
Tubing for bicycle frames ......... .. .............. , - 

. 

- 249,653 - 171,977 
Veneer ........... surfaceft, 387 37,788 280 27,411 

Mn 	.,... ................ ......... ................, ................................ 

No. 4,033 35,78'7 14,105 56,934 

Tires for railway car wheels 	................................ 

- - 5,950, 581 - 4,807,251 
Wheels (carriages, wagons, etc.) ..... , ........................
Wheels for railway cars ............................................
Wire, steel, except alloy............................................. ton 3,904 553,037 3,024 604,424 
Zinc, all forms ....... lb. 3,092,456 481,282 3,078,408 448,717 
Containers and packing materials ............................. - - 909,210 - 1,258,310 
Allmaterialsusedlnaircraftmanufacturinginduslry - - 24, 315,084 - 18, 149,951 
All materials used in automabile manufacb.ning industry - - 300, 705, 398 - 388, 496, 630 
All other materials ...................................................... - - 87, 145, 795 - 104, 992, 659 

Total 	... ... .. ................................................ . .......... .- 

. 

- 584,061,330 - 674,833,465 

For data on production of transportation equipment in 1949 and 1950 refer to the separate industry reports in this 
series as outlined on the back of the cover page of this report. The more important items and the pertinent tables are as 
follows for each year: 

Table 

Aircraft ....... ...... 	............ B-4 	 4 
Bicycles.................................. 	............... ......................................................................... .C-3 	 2 
Motorvehicles ...................................,..., ........ -.......................................................... 	 E-4 	 3 
Motor vehicles parts ............................... 	 F-? 	 5 
Naval and commercial vessels ................................................................................................. 	11-4 	 3 
Railwaycars and locomotives ...................................................................................................G-4 	 4 
Row boats, canoes, etc ....................................................................... D-4 	 3 
Wagonsand sleighs .....................................................................................................................1-3 	 2 

4 

L 
EDMOaD CLOUTIF, CM.G., OA., DSP., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1952 
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